VISUAL
IMPACT
ANALYSIS
153 YMCA Road Wind
For Proposed Site Work at:
153 YMCA Road
Florida, NY 12010
Prepared by:

Photo Location:
Distance to Turbine:
153 YMCA Road Wind Project
Town of Florida, Montgomery County, NY
VP 3  - 6714 NY-30
EXISTING CONDITION
02/23/2022
50 mm
Canon EOS 6D Mark II
10:38 a.m.
42° 51’ 27.7740” N,
74° 11’ 41.4528” W
2 miles
PHOTO LOCATION MAPPHOTO LOCATION MAP RESOURCE LOCATION MAPRESOURCE LOCATION MAP
VP3VP3
6714 NY-306714 NY-30
VP 3VP 3
NY-30
NY-30
6730 NY-306730 NY-30
WTGWTG
WTG screened by foreground buildingsWTG screened by foreground buildings
Figure 7
PHOTO SIMULATIONS

Photo Location:
Distance to Turbine:
153 YMCA Road Wind Project
Town of Florida, Montgomery County, NY
VP 4  - Vicinity of 6266 NY-30, 6256 NY-30 and 6255 NY-30
EXISTING CONDITION
02/23/2022
50 mm
Canon EOS 6D Mark II
11:05 a.m.
42° 53’ 05.8668” N,
74° 12’ 56.5632” W
1.3 miles
PHOTO LOCATION MAPPHOTO LOCATION MAP RESOURCE LOCATION MAPRESOURCE LOCATION MAP
VP4VP4
6266 NY-306266 NY-30
VP 4VP 4
NY-30
NY-30 6255 NY-306255 NY-30
6256 NY-306256 NY-30
6256 NY-306256 NY-30
Photo taken directly in front of  6255 NY-30Photo taken directly in front of  6255 NY-30
6266 NY-306266 NY-30
230 feet  SE of photo location 230 feet  SE of photo location